CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY CITY OF NORMAN CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

DATE:	May 15, 20)13						
CHANGE ORDER NO.:	1 (Final)							
CONTRACT NO.:	Contract K-1112-129							
PROJECT:	Hall Park Waterline Replacement							
CONTRACTOR:	Central Contracting Services, Inc.							
	17301 S. Sunny Lane							
	Norman, OK 73071							
	Contract Ti	ime	act Amount					
ORIGINAL:	240	calendar days	\$	\$524,273.00				
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS:	<u>0</u>	calendar days		\$0.00				
THIS CHANGE ORDER:	<u>0</u>	calendar days		\$26,653.30				
REVISED AMOUNT:	240 calendar days			\$550,926.30				
ORIGINAL START DATE:	July 23, 20	12						
ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE:	March 20,	2013						
PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE:	March 20, 2	2013						
NEW COMPLETION DATE:	March 20, 2	2013						
DESCRIPTION:		\$ Increase		\$ Decrease				
Extend 12-inch waterline by 289 fee Avenue NE from Lindenwood to Cot	\$16,665.00							
Install ADA compliant sidewalks and six (6) corners along 24th Avenue N	\$11,360.00							
Reconcile as-bid to as-built quantitie detailed on Attachment 1	es as			-\$1,371.70				
				05 45 17				
SUBMITTED BY CONTRACTOR:	Central Co	ntracting Services, Inc.		Date: 05-15-13				
RECOMMENDED BY CONSULTING ENGINEER:	7/1	Utilities Engineer		Date: <u>65-15-13</u>				
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:	City Attorne			Date: 5/22/13				
ACCEPTED BY NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY:	Chairman			Date:				

					Attachment 1					
			Orig	inal Contract			Final Quar	ntities	Final C	hange Order
tem	Item Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Cost	Qty.	Unit Price	Cost	Qty.	Cost
	OPEN CUT 6-INCH PVC PIPE	LF	3,100	\$20	\$62,000	3,052	\$20	\$61,040.00	-48	-\$960
	OPEN CUT 8-INCH PVC PIPE	LF	2,100	\$25	\$52,500	2,077	\$25	\$51,925.00	-23	-\$575
	OPEN CUT 12-INCH PVC PIPE	LF	800	\$35	\$28,000	1,089	\$35	\$38,115.00	289	\$10,115
	BORING 12-INCH PIPE WITH CASING	LF	80	\$255	\$20,400	89	\$255	\$22,695.00	9	\$2,295
	6-INCH GATE VALVE	EA	14	\$1,000	\$14,000	15	\$1,000	\$15,000.00	1	\$1,000
	8-INCH GATE VALVE	EA	6	\$1,400	\$8,400	7	\$1,400	\$9,800.00	1	\$1,400
	12-INCH GATE VALVE	EA	7	\$2,250	\$15,750	7	\$2,250	\$15,750.00	0	\$0
	AIR RELIEF VALVE & VAULT	EA	1	\$3,000	\$3,000	2	\$3,000	\$6,000.00	1	\$3,000
	6-INCH TAPPING VALVE	EA	1	\$1,000	\$1,000	1	\$1,000	\$1,000.00	0	\$0
	12-INCH TAPPING VALVE	EA EA	1	\$2,500	\$2,500	1	\$2,500	\$2,500.00	0	\$0
	12" X 16" TAPPING SLEEVE	EA	1	\$2,500	\$2,500	1	\$2,500	\$2,500.00	0	\$0 \$0
	6" X 16" TAPPING SLEEVE	EA	12	\$2,000 \$400	\$2,000 \$4,800	17	\$2,000	\$2,000.00	5	\$2,000
	6-INCH 11-1/4" BEND 6-INCH 22-1/2" BEND	EA	23	\$400	\$9,200	33	\$400 \$400	\$6,800.00 \$13,200.00	10	\$4,000
	6-INCH 45' BEND	EA	21	\$400	\$8,400	11	\$400	\$4,400.00	-10	-\$4,000
	6-INCH 45 BEND	EA		\$400	\$400		\$400	\$4,400.00	-10	-\$4,000
	8-INCH 11-1/4* BEND	EA	6	\$400	\$2,400	1 6	\$400	\$2,400.00	0	\$0
		EA							0	\$0
	8-INCH 22 -1/2* BEND 8-INCH 45* BEND	EA	12	\$425 \$425	\$5,100 \$1,700	12	\$425 \$425	\$5,100.00 \$1,700.00	0	\$0
	12-INCH 45 BEND	EA	2	\$500	\$1,700	2	\$500	\$1,000.00	0	\$0
	12-INCH 45° BEND	EA	2	\$500	\$1,000	10	\$500	\$5,000.00	8	\$4,000
-	6" X 8" CROSS	EA	1	\$600	\$600	1	\$600	\$600.00	0	\$4,000
	6" X 12" CROSS	EA	1	\$800	\$800	2	\$800	\$1,600.00	1	\$800
	6" X 6" TEE	EA	13	\$400	\$5,200	13	\$400	\$5,200.00	0	\$000
	6" X 8" TEE	EA	5	\$450	\$2,250	5	\$450	\$2,250.00	0	\$0
	6" X 12" TEE	EA	3	\$600	\$1,800	4	\$600	\$2,400.00	1	\$600
	6" X 12" REDUCER	EA	1	\$400	\$400	1	\$400	\$400.00	0	\$000
	8" X 12" TEE	EA	2	\$800	\$1,600	3	\$800	\$2,400.00	1	\$800
	12" X 12" CROSS	EA	1	\$900	\$900	1	\$900	\$900.00	0	\$000
	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	12	\$3,400	\$40,800	12	\$3,400	\$40,800.00	0	\$0
	METER INSTALLATION	EA	60	\$3,400	\$6,000	61	\$3,400	\$6,100.00	1	\$100
		EA	27		\$4,050	28	\$150		1	\$150
	METER BOX	EA		\$150 \$600				\$4,200.00		
	SINGLE SHORT SERVICE SINGLE LONG SERVICE	EA	28	\$750	\$16,800 \$2,250	29	\$600 \$750	\$17,400.00 \$2,250.00	1 0	\$600 \$0
		EA	3	\$750		3	\$750		0	\$0
	DOUBLE SHORT SERVICE	EA	11		\$3,000	4		\$3,000.00 \$9,350.00	0	\$0
	DOUBLE LONG SERVICE	SY	130	\$850	\$9,350 \$5,200	213	\$850 \$40	\$8,516.00	83	\$3,316
	SIDEWALK REPAIR	SY	171	\$40 \$55	\$9,405	213	\$55	\$12,515.30	57	\$3,310
	DRIVEWAY REPAIR	SY	66	\$55	\$3,630	66	\$55		0	\$3,110
	STREET REPAIR	LF	73	\$35		73	\$35	\$3,641.00	0	\$0
	CURB AND GUTTER REPAIR SLAB SODDING	SY			\$2,555	2,222		\$2,555.00		
		EA	9,612	\$2	\$19,224		\$2	\$4,444.00	-7,390 0	-\$14,780
	PLUG WATERLINE		10	\$150	\$1,500	10	\$150	\$1,500.00	0	\$0
	DRAINAGE CHANNEL	SY	475	\$48	\$22,800	475	\$48	\$22,800.00	-9	\$0
	DRAINAGE CHANNEL REPAIR	SY	9	\$100	\$900 \$11,900	0	\$100	\$0.00		-\$900
	AGGREGATE BASE	TONS	476	\$25	\$2,000	476	\$25	\$11,900.00 \$2,000.00	0	\$0
	PRESSURE TESTING	LS	1	\$2,000		1	\$2,000 \$2,000		0	\$0
	DISINFECTION	LS	1	\$2,000	\$2,000	1		\$2,000.00	0	\$0
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1	\$6,000	\$6,000	1	\$6,000	\$6,000.00	0	\$0
	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$4,500	\$4,500	1	\$4,500	\$4,500.00	0	\$0
	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$10,000	\$10,000	1	\$10,000	\$10,000.00	0	\$0
	REPAIR AREA INLET	LS	1	\$2,500	\$2,500	1	\$2,500	\$2,500.00	0	\$0
	REMOVE DCV VAULT	LS	1	\$1,000	\$1,000	1	\$1,000	\$1,000.00	0	\$0
	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$3,000	\$3,000	1	\$3,000	\$3,000.00	0	\$0
54	TRENCH SAFETY	LS	1	\$3,000	\$3,000	1	\$3,000	\$3,000.00	0	\$0
	ADA Sidewalk Ramps	SY	0	\$80	\$0	88	\$80	\$7,040.00	88	\$7,040
ew*	ADA Detectable Warning Surface	SF	0	\$30	\$0	48	\$30	\$1,440.00	48	\$1,440
	Base Bid				\$452,964			\$477,526.30		\$24,562
dd 4	Alternate Bid, Drainage Channel									
	DRAINAGE CHANNEL "A"	SY	493	\$51	\$25,143	493	\$51	\$25,143.00	0	\$0
_	DRAINAGE CHANNEL "B"	SY	416	\$51	\$21,216	416	\$51	\$21,216.00	0	\$0
_	OTHER DRAINAGE CHANNEL	SY	450	\$51	\$22,950	491	\$51	\$25,041.00	41	\$2,091
	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$2,000	\$2,000	1	\$2,000	\$2,000.00		\$0
otal	Alternate Bid				\$71,309			\$73,400.00		\$2,091
otal	Base Bid + Alternate Bid				\$524,273			\$550,926.30		\$26,653